

PS&E JOB NO : 07C539 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007514 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2663  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 MAKAH RESERVATION TO US 101  
 SAFETY  
 07C539  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0112(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-80.65 %		-44.44 %		11.11 %
			270,000.00	52,250.00	-217,750.00	150,000.00	-120,000.00	300,000.00	30,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION								
		L.S.			-57.32 %		-42.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	10,670.00	-14,330.00	14,500.00	-10,500.00	25,000.00	0.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	187.5000	L.F.	6.5000	4.6500	-28.46 %	5.0000	-23.08 %	3.0000	-53.85 %
			1,218.75	871.88	-346.87	937.50	-281.25	562.50	-656.25
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	195.0000	-22.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	650.0000	160.00 %
			1,500.00	1,170.00	-330.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,900.00	2,400.00
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	233.6000	C.Y.	75.0000	29.4000	-60.80 %	75.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	60.00 %
			17,520.00	6,867.84	-10,652.16	17,520.00	0.00	28,032.00	10,512.00
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	5343.0000	TON	17.0000	38.5500	126.76 %	45.0000	164.71 %	60.0000	252.94 %
			90,831.00	205,972.65	115,141.65	240,435.00	149,604.00	320,580.00	229,749.00
DRAINAGE									
7	CONCRETE INLET								
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,692.5000	12.83 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,850.0000	23.33 %
			6,000.00	6,770.00	770.00	6,000.00	0.00	7,400.00	1,400.00
8	DROP INLET TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	3,800.0000	5,395.0000	41.97 %	3,500.0000	-7.89 %	5,500.0000	44.74 %
			3,800.00	5,395.00	1,595.00	3,500.00	-300.00	5,500.00	1,700.00
9	QUARRY SPALLS								
	106.0000	TON	100.0000	50.5500	-49.45 %	65.0000	-35.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %
			10,600.00	5,358.30	-5,241.70	6,890.00	-3,710.00	7,420.00	-3,180.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C539 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007514 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2663  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 MAKAH RESERVATION TO US 101  
 SAFETY  
 07C539  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0112(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 21.0000	L.F.	80.0000 1,680.00	166.9500 3,505.95	108.69 % 1,825.95	120.0000 2,520.00	50.00 % 840.00	100.0000 2,100.00	25.00 % 420.00	
11	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 15.0000	L.F.	105.0000 1,575.00	150.0500 2,250.75	42.90 % 675.75	130.0000 1,950.00	23.81 % 375.00	100.0000 1,500.00	-4.76 % -75.00	
12	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 14.0000	L.F.	65.0000 910.00	80.5000 1,127.00	23.85 % 217.00	100.0000 1,400.00	53.85 % 490.00	100.0000 1,400.00	53.85 % 490.00	
13	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	85.0000 510.00	175.3500 1,052.10	106.29 % 542.10	110.0000 660.00	29.41 % 150.00	100.0000 600.00	17.65 % 90.00	
14	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	95.0000 2,850.00	94.5500 2,836.50	-0.47 % -13.50	110.0000 3,300.00	15.79 % 450.00	100.0000 3,000.00	5.26 % 150.00	
15	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE 0.060 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	90.0000 540.00	147.2000 883.20	63.56 % 343.20	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	185.0000 1,110.00	105.56 % 570.00	
16	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE 0.060 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	135.0000 1,620.00	109.3500 1,312.20	-19.00 % -307.80	110.0000 1,320.00	-18.52 % -300.00	185.0000 2,220.00	37.04 % 600.00	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 28.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,400.00	90.7500 2,541.00	81.50 % 1,141.00	80.0000 2,240.00	60.00 % 840.00	220.0000 6,160.00	340.00 % 4,760.00	
18	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 15 IN. DIAM. 8.0000	L.F.	60.0000 480.00	143.4500 1,147.60	139.08 % 667.60	100.0000 800.00	66.67 % 320.00	165.0000 1,320.00	175.00 % 840.00	
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 79.0000	L.F.	75.0000 5,925.00	116.2500 9,183.75	55.00 % 3,258.75	110.0000 8,690.00	46.67 % 2,765.00	220.0000 17,380.00	193.33 % 11,455.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C539 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007514 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2663  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 MAKAH RESERVATION TO US 101  
 SAFETY  
 07C539  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0112(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 16,000.00	1,915.0000 7,660.00	-52.13 % -8,340.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	-50.00 % -8,000.00	5,500.0000 22,000.00	37.50 % 6,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	ESC LEAD 18.0000	DAY	200.0000 3,600.00	280.0000 5,040.00	40.00 % 1,440.00	310.5000 5,589.00	55.25 % 1,989.00	300.0000 5,400.00	50.00 % 1,800.00	
22	CHECK DAM 1230.0000	L.F.	22.0000 27,060.00	6.4000 7,872.00	-70.91 % -19,188.00	7.0000 8,610.00	-68.18 % -18,450.00	6.6000 8,118.00	-70.00 % -18,942.00	
23	SILT FENCE 4238.0000	L.F.	8.0000 33,904.00	4.6200 19,579.56	-42.25 % -14,324.44	3.8000 16,104.40	-52.50 % -17,799.60	3.5000 14,833.00	-56.25 % -19,071.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.0800	ACRE	4,000.0000 8,320.00	1,800.0000 3,744.00	-55.00 % -4,576.00	5,750.0000 11,960.00	43.75 % 3,640.00	1,650.0000 3,432.00	-58.75 % -4,888.00	
26	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 9044.0000	L.F.	3.0000 27,132.00	1.8300 16,550.52	-39.00 % -10,581.48	3.0000 27,132.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 18,088.00	-33.33 % -9,044.00	
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 406.0000	L.F.	30.0000 12,180.00	20.4500 8,302.70	-31.83 % -3,877.30	21.0000 8,526.00	-30.00 % -3,654.00	21.0000 8,526.00	-30.00 % -3,654.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 27754.0000	L.F.	33.0000 915,882.00	21.2500 589,772.50	-35.61 % -326,109.50	21.0000 582,834.00	-36.36 % -333,048.00	21.5000 596,711.00	-34.85 % -319,171.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C539 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007514 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2663  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 MAKAH RESERVATION TO US 101  
 SAFETY  
 07C539  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0112(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 5898.0000	L.F.	34.0000 200,532.00	21.8000 128,576.40	-35.88 % -71,955.60	26.0000 153,348.00	-23.53 % -47,184.00	22.0000 129,756.00	-35.29 % -70,776.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 7039.0000	L.F.	36.0000 253,404.00	24.2500 170,695.75	-32.64 % -82,708.25	34.0000 239,326.00	-5.56 % -14,078.00	30.0000 211,170.00	-16.67 % -42,234.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 24749.0000	L.F.	31.0000 767,219.00	19.9000 492,505.10	-35.81 % -274,713.90	19.5000 482,605.50	-37.10 % -284,613.50	20.0000 494,980.00	-35.48 % -272,239.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4 3.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 5,250.00	630.0000 1,890.00	-64.00 % -3,360.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-14.29 % -750.00	700.0000 2,100.00	-60.00 % -3,150.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 13.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 28,600.00	1,560.0000 20,280.00	-29.09 % -8,320.00	2,000.0000 26,000.00	-9.09 % -2,600.00	2,000.0000 26,000.00	-9.09 % -2,600.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 2,800.00	2,045.0000 2,045.00	-26.96 % -755.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	7.14 % 200.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-28.57 % -800.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 81.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 226,800.00	2,035.0000 164,835.00	-27.32 % -61,965.00	2,950.0000 238,950.00	5.36 % 12,150.00	2,400.0000 194,400.00	-14.29 % -32,400.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 3,750.00	1,050.0000 3,150.00	-16.00 % -600.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	-20.00 % -750.00	1,200.0000 3,600.00	-4.00 % -150.00	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 345.0000	L.F.	55.0000 18,975.00	36.3500 12,540.75	-33.91 % -6,434.25	30.0000 10,350.00	-45.45 % -8,625.00	48.0000 16,560.00	-12.73 % -2,415.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	950.0000 1,900.00	640.0000 1,280.00	-32.63 % -620.00	750.0000 1,500.00	-21.05 % -400.00	700.0000 1,400.00	-26.32 % -500.00	
39	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 227.0000	L.F.	9.0000 2,043.00	6.4500 1,464.15	-28.33 % -578.85	25.0000 5,675.00	177.78 % 3,632.00	25.0000 5,675.00	177.78 % 3,632.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C539 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007514 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2663  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 MAKAH RESERVATION TO US 101  
 SAFETY  
 07C539  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0112(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.      DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI      CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E      20905 NE SANDY BLVD      10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SUMNER WA 983909579      FAIRVIEW OR 970249772      SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850      WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
40	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			87.72 %			49.43 %		164.37 %
			17,400.00	32,663.20	15,263.20	26,000.00	8,600.00	46,000.00	28,600.00	
41	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-30.29 %			-36.31 %		-23.08 %
			471,000.00	328,326.88	-142,673.12	300,000.00	-171,000.00	362,283.50	-108,716.50	
42	FLASHING BEACONS	L.S.			119.37 %			106.40 %		127.04 %
			96,900.00	212,570.00	115,670.00	200,000.00	103,100.00	220,000.00	123,100.00	
43	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKERS									
	27.0000	EACH	50.0000	110.0000	120.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			1,350.00	2,970.00	1,620.00	2,700.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
44	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-85.84 %			-70.00 %		-56.00 %
	38.0000		250.0000	35.4000	-8,154.80	75.0000	-6,650.00	110.0000	-5,320.00	
			9,500.00	1,345.20		2,850.00		4,180.00		
45	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				44.29 %			85.71 %		1,471.43 %
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	505.0000	155.00	650.0000	300.00	5,500.0000	5,150.00	
			350.00	505.00		650.00		5,500.00		
46	TRAINING	HR			-89.25 %			-50.00 %		0.00 %
	200.0000		20.0000	2.1500	-3,570.00	10.0000	-2,000.00	20.0000	0.00	
			4,000.00	430.00		2,000.00		4,000.00		
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
49	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/22/2008

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:06

PS&E JOB NO : 07C539 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007514 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2663  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 MAKAH RESERVATION TO US 101  
 SAFETY  
 07C539  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0112(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
50	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			2,000.00	-38.00 %	1,240.00	-50.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
51	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	275.0000	-760.00	355.0000	-1,000.00	275.0000	0.00 %	
			275.00	80.00	355.00	225.00	275.00	0.00	
52	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	3.0000	EACH	525.0000	1.90 %	535.0000	1,000.0000	550.0000	4.76 %	
			1,575.00	30.00	1,605.00	3,000.00	1,650.00	75.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,638,664.75</u>	<u>-28.66%</u>	<u>\$2,595,963.43</u>	<u>-20.93%</u>	<u>\$3,182,176.00</u>	<u>-12.55%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,638,664.75</u>	<u>-28.66%</u>	<u>\$2,595,963.43</u>	<u>-20.93%</u>	<u>\$3,182,176.00</u>	<u>-12.55%</u>	